PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnex Scientific Limited	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies U.K. Limited	
Street Address:	610 Wharfedale Road	
Internal Address:	IQ Winnersh, Wokingham	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG41 5TP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09914416
Application Number:	12680888
Application Number:	10589039
Application Number:	12094077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Teixeira

Total Attachments: 2

source=US - Deed - Magnex to Agilent UK#page1.tif source=US - Deed - Magnex to Agilent UK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026052 FRAME: 0829 0091/1/6

CH \$160 00

ENTER STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magnex Scientific Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a place of business at The Magnet Technology Centre, 6 Mead Road, Oxford Industrial Park, Yarnton, Oxford OX5 1QU, United Kingdom, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

[Piease see attached schedule]

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies U.K. Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a place of business at 610 Wharfedale Road, IQ Winnersh, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 5TP, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **One Dollar (\$1.00)** and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

	Director	A '
Date:	24/3/1	<u> </u>
[Agil	ent Technologies	U.K. Limited]
Ву:	<u> Your</u>	Messki
	:-Yvonne Macki	
Title: Date:	Director 24/3/11	
_		

[Magnex Scientific Limited]

Name: Nick Johnson

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	Publication Number	IP Grant Number
United States of America	9914416		6816046
United States of America	12680888	213772	
United States of America	10589039	2007/0182513	7629868
United States of America	12094077		

PATENT REEL: 026052 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 03/31/2011